”Gullwing Chip”  Sockets
 Screw-, Quick Lock & Clamshell Type
Gullwing sockets are available for any gullwing type chips (QFP, PQFP, SOIC, SO etc.) and
lead pattern. The sockets are available for any pin-out and tip-to-tip dimension as of
0.50mm pitch upwards. The SMT socket is simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the
same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board space. The
standard locking system is the screw lock design, but Quick lock and Clamshell locking
systems are also available.

< 2 nH
−55°C to +125°C ;  260°C for 60 sec.
    How to order
  QF  X x x x x  -  x x    x x  -  x x  X X   x x  L     optional for locating pegs
Retention Type  Nbr of contacts  Pitch   Grid Code Config Code  Plating
 95 = tin/gold
  (tin leadfree)
 W = screw lock
 Q = quick lock
 C = clamshell
depends on
leadcount of chip
 05 = 0,50mm
63 = 0,635mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
others on
request
will be given by the factory
after receipt of the chip
datasheet
 55  =   gold
only for solderless
Compression Type
  Contact Type
 30 = standard SMT….( „A“ = 0,80mm if 1,27mm pitch or 1,00mm pitch, 0.60 if 0,80mm pitch; 0,40mm if <0.80mm pitch )
29 = raised SMT…( „A“ = 3,20mm if 1,27mm pitch or 1,00mm pitch; 2,80mm if 0,80mm pitch, 2.30mm if <0.80mm pitch )
28 = special raised SMT - only for 1,27, 1.00 & 0.80mm pitch…..... ( „A“ = 4,50mm )
70 = standard solder tail……………….( „A“ = 2,80 if 1.27mm pitch, 1.00mm or 0.80mm pitch;  2,30mm if <0.80mm pitch)
90 = solderless Compression Type
17